
RESOLUTION NO. 1978 -36 

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND 
REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE 
OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGE IN 
RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES 
AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS. 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD 6F TRUSTEES OF THE 
GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY: 

Section I. That the following appointments, changes 
in rate, grade and classification and the establishing and dis- 
continuing positions be and the same are hereby approved: 

Payroll 
No.     Name Classification Rate 

Effective 
Date 

TEMPORARY APPOINTMENTS 

LEGAL DIVISION: 

Legal Services Department: 
([he following employees) Legal Intern 

40-006 Coren, Michael 
40-024 Abramczyk, Annette 
40-036 Williams Pribisko, Patricia 

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 

Bus Operations Department: 
(the following employees) Operator 

4-221 Poole, Linda 
4-222 Hayes, Joann 
4-223 Malone, Yvonne 
7-219 Barker, Rae 
7-222 Kelly, Windfield 
10-224 Smith, Derrick 
10-225 Honey, Lee 
10-228 Smith, Dennis 

Maintenance Department-Equipment: 

9-965 Wallace, Norman 
10-949 Conway, Richard 

40-045 Schultz, Arthur H. 

Hostler 347 
Eq. Serviceman 

442 
Mechanical 
Engineer 820 

Maintenance Department-Plant: 

$ 3.50 Hr. 

5.845/7.43 Hr. 

$ 6.71 Hr. 

$ 6.835 Hr. 
Bi- 

$828.50 Wk. 

02-27-78 
02-27-78 
02-27-78 

01-27-78 
01-20-78 
01-20-78 
01-18-78 
02-07-78 
01-21-78 
01-21-78 
01-25-78 

11-15-77 

01-20-78 

02-22-78 

23-151 Mattice, Kim Janitor 141 $ 5.755 Hr.    01-24-78 



Resolution No. 1978 - 36 

Payroll 
No.    ’Name Classification Rate 

CHANGE IN RATE~ GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION 

(2) 

Effective 
Date 

MARKETING AND COMMUNICATIONS: 

Advertising and Public Relations Department: 

40-002 Hubbard, Karen TO: Telephone Op./ $ 6.305 Hr. 
Info. Clerk 271 

FROM: Operator    437 5.995/7.62 Hr. 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 

Bus Operations Department: 

4-047     Almeida, Frederick TO: 
FROM: 

Operator 437 $ 7.43 Hr. 
Station Dis- Bi- 
patcher 533 623.00 Wk. 

Community Responsive Transit Department: 

18-035    Jackson% R. Anne    TO: 

FROM: 

C.R.T. Rd. $672.50 
Supv. 658 
Station 
Dispatcher 533 639.00 

18-062     Mosby, Carletta TO: C.R.T $624.50 
Dispatcher 557 

FROM: Operator 437 6.095 

Bi- 

Bi- 
Wk 

Hr. 

Maintenance Department-Equipment: 

9-960     Tremmel, John TO: 

FROM: 

Eq. Repairman $ 8.085 Hr. 
Leader 547 
Eq. Serviceman 7.025 Hr. 

442 

(the following employees) TO: Eq. Mechanic $ 7.965 Hr. 
545 

FROM: Eq. Repair- 
man    447 7.455 Hr. 

21-717 
21-808 
21-817 

Chlam, William 
Piccirillo, Derric 
Lyons, Arthur 

CHANGE IN RATE AND CLASSIFICATION NO CHANGE IN GRADE 

02-14-78 

01-22-78 

03-05-78 

03-05-78 

03-05-78 

03-05-78 
03-05-78 
03-05-78 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 

Bus Operations Department: 

18-004     Hlavka, Leonard 
Bi- 

TO: Station $673.50 Wk 
Dispatcher 633~ 

FROM: Chief Bi- 
Scheduler $693.50 Wk 

637-A 

01-22-78 



Resolution No. 1978 -.36 

Payroll 
No.     Name Classification Rate 

(3) 
Effective 

Date 

CHANGE IN RATE~ AND CLASSIFICATION NO CHANGE IN GRADE con~t 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 

Mmintenance Department-Equipment: 

2-925 Hite, Frank TO: Eq. Repairman 447 
FROM: Eq. Serviceman 442 

$ 7.27 Hr. 01-22-78 
$ 7.025 Hr. 

21-827 Stewart, Michael 
TO: Eqo Serviceman 442     $ 7.33 Hr. 

FROM: Operator        437 $5.845/7.43 Hr. 
02-01-78 

PERSONNEL: 

40-200 Beamon, Geraldine 
TO: Clerk Typist B 105 

FROM: C.R.T. Operator 137 

ESTABLISHING POSITIONS 

Number of 
Positions Classification Grade 

OPERATIONS DIVISION: 

Community Responsive Transit Department: 

1 C.R.T. Dispatcher Grade 5 
557 

Bi- 
$327.50 ~1. 03-05-78 
$ 5.26 Hr. 

Effective 
Date 

02-26-78 

ADOPTED: February 21 , 1978 

ATTEST: 

President 


