RESOLUTION NO. 1978 - 36

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY:

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in rate, grade and classification and the establishing and discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:

Payroll No.	Name	Classifi	cation		Ra	te		Effective Date
	White the second second	TEMPORARY	APPOINTM	ENTS				
LEGAL D	IVISION:				•	•		
Legal S (the fo	ervices Depart llowing employ	tment: yees)	Legal In	tern	\$	3.50	Hr.	
40-006 40-024 40-036	Coren, Michae Abramczyk, Ar Williams Pril	nnette	ricia			1		02-27-78 02-27-78 02-27-78
		PERMANENT	APPOINTM	ENTS				
OPERATION OF THE PROPERTY OF T	ONS DIVISION:							
Bus Ope	rations Depart llowing employ	tment: yees)	Operator		5.845	/7.43	Hr.	
4-221 4-222 4-223 7-219 7-222 10-224 10-225 10-228	Poole, Linda Hayes, Joann Malone, Yvon Barker, Rae Kelly, Windf Smith, Derric Honey, Lee Smith, Dennis	ield ck						01-27-78 01-20-78 01-20-78 01-18-78 02-07-78 01-21-78 01-21-78 01-25-78
Maintenance Department-Equipment:								
9 - 965 10 - 949	Wallace, Norr Conway, Richa		Hostler Eq. Serv			6.71	Hr.	11-15-77
40-045	• •		Mechanica	442	\$	6.835	Hr. Bi-	01-20-78
	•		Engineer		\$8	28.50	Wk.	02-22-78
Mainten								
23-151	Mattice, Kin	n	Janitor	141	\$	5.755	Hr.	01-24-78

,	n	١
	_)

Vesoracro	it ito: 1970 30		, -				
Payroll No.	Name Classif	ication Rate	Effective Date				
	CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE	AND CLASSIFICATION					
MARKETING AND COMMUNICATIONS:							
Advertisi	ng and Public Relations	Department:					
40-002	Hubbard, Karen TO: Tele	phone Op./ \$ 6.305 Hr Clerk 271	02-14-78				
	FROM: Oper	ator 437 5.995/7.62 Hr.					
OPERATION	S DIVISION:						
Bus Opera	tions Department:						
4-047	Almeida, Frederick TO: FROM:	Operator 437 \$ 7.43 Hr. Station Dis-Bi-patcher 533 623.00 Wk.	01-22-78				
Community	Responsive Transit Depa	rtment:					
18-035	Jackson, R. Anne TO:		03-05-78				
	FROM:	Dispatcher 533 639.00 Wk.					
18-062	Mosby, Carletta TO:	Bi- C.R.T \$624.50 Wk Dispatcher 557	03-05-78				
	FROM:						
Maintena	nce Department-Equipment:						
9-960	Tremmel, John TO:	Eq. Repairman \$ 8.085 Hr. Leader 547	03-05-78				
	FROM:						
(the fol	lowing employees) TO:	Eq. Mechanic \$ 7.965 Hr. 545					
	FROM:						
21-717 21-808 21-817	Chlam, William Piccirillo, Derric Lyons, Arthur		03-05-78 03-05-78 03-05-78				
CHANGE IN RATE AND CLASSIFICATION NO CHANGE IN GRADE							
OPERATIONS DIVISION:							
Bus Oper	ations Department:	Bi-					
18-004	Hlavka, Leonard TO	.	01-22-78				
	FROM	: Chief Bi- Scheduler \$693.50 Wk					

Payroll No.	<u>Name</u>	Classification					Rat	<u>e</u>	Effective Date	
	CHANGE	IN RATE,	AND	CLASSIFICA'	rion 1	NO	CHA	NGE I	N GRADI	con't
OPERATION	NS DIVISI	ON:		خ		·			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-
Maintenar	Maintenance Department-Equipment:									
2-925	Hite, Fr	ank TO: FROM:	Eq. Eq.	Repairman Serviceman	447 442		\$ \$	7.27 7.025	Hr. Hr.	01-22-78
21-827	Stewart,		Eq. Oper	Serviceman cator	442 437	\$5.	\$ 845	7.33 /7.43	Hr. Hr.	02-01-78
PERSONNEI	-	Geraldine	Cler	ck Typist B	105_		\$32	7.50	Bi- Wk.	03-05-78
	FROM: C.R.T. Operator 137 \$ 5.26 Hr. ESTABLISHING POSITIONS									
Number of Positions		Classifi	.cati	<u>Lon</u> <u>G</u> 1	ade					Effective Date
OPERATIONS DIVISION:										
Community Responsive Transit Department:										
1		C.R.T. D	ispa 557	atcher Grade	= 5					02-26-78

ADOPTED: February 21 , 1978 President

ATTEST: Allien C. Johnson